

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3243

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015


SURVEY REPORT ON RAIL LINE PROJECT


3243. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have received the survey report and cost estimates of Kaniyur-Panathur-Kanhangad,

Shimoga-Sringeri-Mangalore and Shoranur-Mangalore railway line projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways on the said reports to accord approval and for provision of funds for their implementation?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) and (c): Do not arise.


*****

